

Investment Manager: Groww Asset Management Ltd (formerly known as Indiabulls Asset Management Co. Ltd) (CIN- U65991KA2008PLC180894)

Registered Office: Vaishnavi Tech Park, South Tower, 3rd Floor, Survey No.16/1 and 17/2, Ambalipura Village, Varthur Hobli, Bellandur, Bangalore South, Bangalore-560103, Karnataka, India

Notice cum addendum no. 56/2023

Notice cum Addendum to the Scheme Information Document (SID) & Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of Groww Dynamic Bond Fund (formerly known as Indiabulls Dynamic Bond Fund), Groww Liquid Fund (formerly known as Indiabulls Liquid Fund) & Groww Short Duration Fund (formerly known as Indiabulls Short Term Fund) (hereinafter referred to as "Schemes") of Groww Mutual Fund (formerly known as Indiabulls Mutual Fund) ("GMF")

Uniformity in Benchmarks in the Schemes of GMF

NOTICE is hereby given that SEBI vide letter no SEBI/HO/IMD/POD-II/P/OW/2023/50162/1 dated December 14, 2023 ("letter") had advised AMFI to issue detailed guidelines to enable all actively managed debt oriented mutual fund schemes to change their reference benchmark to the aforesaid PRC matrix-based Tier-1 variant. Pursuant to the email received from AMFI on February 13, 2024 the benchmark of the below mentioned Schemes of GMF shall be changed effective March 01, 2024:

Name of the Schemes	Existing Benchmark	Proposed Benchmark
Groww Dynamic Bond	CRISIL Dynamic Bond B-III	CRISIL Dynamic Bond A-III Index
Fund (formerly known as	Index	
Indiabulls Dynamic Bond		
Fund)		
Groww Liquid Fund	CRISIL Liquid Debt B-I Index	CRISIL Liquid Debt A-I Index
(formerly known as		
Indiabulls Liquid Fund)		
1		
Groww Short Duration	CRISIL Short Duration Debt B-II	CRISIL Short Duration Debt A-II Index
Fund (formerly known as	Index	
Indiabulls Short Term Fund)		
,		

Note: This Notice cum addendum forms an integral part of the SID, KIM of the Schemes mentioned above of Groww Mutual Fund. All other terms and conditions as mentioned in SID, KIM shall remain unchanged.

For Groww Asset Management Ltd (formerly known as Indiabulls Asset Management Company Limited)

(Investment Manager to Groww Mutual Fund (formerly known as Indiabulls Mutual Fund)

Sd/- Place: Mumbai

Authorised Signatory Date: February 29, 2024.

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.